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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
 
Event 3  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 76cms Under 17

BSSAC: 14.01 N 3/15/2018 Sarah Belle, CCFS
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1     Wind: 0.1
 1 1429 Leanna Green  15 The St. Michael School 16.16 15.97  
 2 1113 Shamyra Scantlebury  15 Springer Memorial School 17.66 16.59  
 3 731 Haley Merritt  15 Harrison College 17.03 16.90  
 4 129 Leemiah London  16 Alleyne School 17.95 17.17  
 5 144 Kydasha Worrell  15 Alleyne School 17.73 17.72  
 6 1409 Mahela Blake  16 The St. Michael School 18.58 17.90  
 7 187 Sariah Francis  16 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 18.89 18.49  
 --- 339 Nairobi Gill  16 Combermere School 17.73 FS  

 
Event 4  Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 91cms Under 17

AgeName School FinalsSeed
Section  1     Wind: -3.7

 1 105 Azari Edey  16 Alleyne School 14.38 13.80  
 2 1012 Tevon Cadogan  16 Queen's College 14.20 14.44  
 3 376 Davion Thorne  16 Combermere School 14.71 14.57  
 4 198 Rashawn Holder  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 14.21 14.60  
 5 709 Liam Greig  15 Harrison College 15.29 15.04  
 6 303 Shakodie Worrell  16 Coleridge and Parry 15.56 15.65  
 7 1221 Malachi Estwick  15 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 15.04 15.73  
 8 1390 Nazario Prescod Moore  16 The Lodge School 15.56 17.93  

 
Event 5  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 84cms Under 20

BSSAC: 13.66 N 3/11/2008 Kierre Beckles, LVS
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1     Wind: +0.0
 1 345 Alika Harewood  18 Combermere School 14.58 14.58  
 2 350 Zakaiya Hunte  19 Combermere School 15.31 14.82  
 3 1088 Destinee Bruce  17 Springer Memorial School 15.67 15.24  
 4 708 Afia Greenidge  18 Harrison College 16.13 15.52  
 5 206 T'Nia Lashley  18 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 16.88 15.77  
 6 1478 Jada Williams  19 The St. Michael School 17.29 16.85  
 7 1084 Shariah Alleyne-Bailey  17 Springer Memorial School 17.92 17.69  
 --- 938 Sha-Davia Millington  17 Princess Margaret Secondary 19.45 FS  

 
Event 6  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 99cms Under 20

BSSAC: 13.39 N 3/9/2011 Tramaine Maloney, LVS
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1     Wind: -4.6
 1 1354 Rashad Gibson  18 The Lodge School 14.83 15.02  
 2 213 Kevion Newton  18 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 15.27 15.23  
 3 176 Makai Clarke  19 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 16.08 15.66  
 4 334 Jaden Dowridge  18 Combermere School 15.71 15.80  
 5 962 Kevon Wickham  17 Princess Margaret Secondary 16.52 16.28  
 6 1227 Dashane Hinds  17 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 16.39 18.11  
 7 383 Nathaniel Watson  19 Combermere School 16.88 18.65  
 8 710 Nikolas Greig  17 Harrison College 17.02 18.67  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
 
Event 7  Girls 200 Meter Hurdles 76cms Under 15

BSSAC: 27.24 N 3/20/2009 Shakera Hall, CPS
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1     Wind: -1.4
 1 1426 Eden Gittens  14 The St. Michael School 31.51 30.05  
 2 1089 Shaniya Carrington  14 Springer Memorial School 30.15 30.30  
 3 912 Jakya Edgehill  14 Princess Margaret Secondary 31.62 30.81  
 4 379 Hannah Wallace  13 Combermere School 31.58 31.36  
 5 1329 Kymarah Beckles  13 The Lodge School 31.38 32.32  
 6 309 Symphonii Alleyne  13 Combermere School 30.99 33.84  
 7 693 Emily Cyrus  13 Harrison College 32.21 35.89  

 
Event 8  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 76cms Under 15

BSSAC: 38.03 N 3/23/2012 Rivaldo Leacock, LVS
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 1356 Shakobi Gittens  14 The Lodge School 42.59 41.63  
 2 289 Tyrese Mclean  14 Coleridge and Parry 42.91 41.68  
 3 888 Imre Archer  14 Princess Margaret Secondary 46.65 44.64  
 4 1208 Amir Brathwaite  14 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 46.37 44.66  
 5 1477 Axel Whitehead  13 The St. Michael School 46.80 45.23  
 6 365 Simon Reid  14 Combermere School 45.68 46.27  
 7 705 Tyler Gill  14 Harrison College 46.78 46.32  
 8 348 Tajh Holder  14 Combermere School 45.52 46.52  

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 17

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
BSSAC: 11.87 N 3/27/2014 Tristan Evelyn, SPR

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI

 1 321 Krystal Bentham  16 Combermere School 12.53 12.31 Q 1
 2 1087 Shania Boyce  15 Springer Memorial School 13.04 12.72 Q 1
 3 122 Jakaira Jones- Smith  16 Alleyne School 13.55 13.03 1
 4 184 Sadiya Edwards  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 13.62 13.27 1
 5 40 Crisady Hope-Johnson  15 Alexandra School 13.46 13.36 1
 6 520 Raliyah Ellis - Nurse  16 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 13.77 13.43 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.0
 1 798 Alexus Mascoll  16 Lester Vaughan School 12.70 12.58 Q 2
 2 528 Dania Joseph- Niles  16 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 13.38 12.94 Q 2
 3 166 Azariah Bourne  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 13.03 13.01 2
 4 685 Oyindamola Buluro  15 Harrison College 13.09 13.13 2
 5 1320 Shante Yearwood  16 The Ellerslie School 13.79 13.48 2
 6 255 Keshonna Clarke  15 Coleridge and Parry 13.50 13.52 2
 7 632 Makeela Clarke  16 Graydon Sealy Secondary 14.22 13.81 2
 8 1040 Hannah Lovell  15 Queen's College 13.66 14.35 2

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.2
 1 1039 Jazara Lavine  15 Queen's College 12.93 12.53 Q 3
 2 809 Kashia Sealy-Bynoe  16 Lester Vaughan School 13.00 12.74 Q 3
 3 1409 Mahela Blake  16 The St. Michael School 13.38 12.97 q 3
 4 877 Clenliece St Clair  16 Parkinson Memorial School 13.27 12.98 q 3
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.2 ...   (Event 17  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 17)

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
 5 1099 Rahannah Gamble  16 Springer Memorial School 13.48 13.17 3
 6 3 Trinity Bishop  15 Alexandra School 13.55 13.23 3
 7 1270 Danieka Best  16 The Ellerslie School 13.86 13.40 3
 8 928 Nyla Hunte  16 Princess Margaret Secondary 13.90 13.44 3

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 17

BSSAC: 11.87 N 3/27/2014 Tristan Evelyn, SPR
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 0.7
 1 321 Krystal Bentham  16 Combermere School 12.31 12.32  
 2 798 Alexus Mascoll  16 Lester Vaughan School 12.58 12.44  
 3 1039 Jazara Lavine  15 Queen's College 12.53 12.67  
 4 809 Kashia Sealy-Bynoe  16 Lester Vaughan School 12.74 12.82  
 5 1087 Shania Boyce  15 Springer Memorial School 12.72 12.83  
 6 528 Dania Joseph- Niles  16 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 12.94 12.85  
 7 877 Clenliece St Clair  16 Parkinson Memorial School 12.98 13.08  
 8 1409 Mahela Blake  16 The St. Michael School 12.97 13.23  

Preliminaries
 9 166 Azariah Bourne  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 13.01  
 10 122 Jakaira Jones- Smith  16 Alleyne School 13.03  
 11 685 Oyindamola Buluro  15 Harrison College 13.13  
 12 1099 Rahannah Gamble  16 Springer Memorial School 13.17  
 13 3 Trinity Bishop  15 Alexandra School 13.23  
 14 184 Sadiya Edwards  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 13.27  
 15 40 Crisady Hope-Johnson  15 Alexandra School 13.36  
 16 1270 Danieka Best  16 The Ellerslie School 13.40  
 17 520 Raliyah Ellis - Nurse  16 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 13.43  
 18 928 Nyla Hunte  16 Princess Margaret Secondary 13.44  
 19 1320 Shante Yearwood  16 The Ellerslie School 13.48  
 20 255 Keshonna Clarke  15 Coleridge and Parry 13.52  
 21 632 Makeela Clarke  16 Graydon Sealy Secondary 13.81  
 22 1040 Hannah Lovell  15 Queen's College 14.35  

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 17

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
BSSAC: 10.56 N 3/18/1992 Obadele Thompson, HC

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -3.1

 1 319 Dahrion Belgrave  16 Combermere School 11.38 10.98 Q 1
 2 1339 Jahkye Brewster  16 The Lodge School 11.26 11.16 Q 1
 3 302 Jaquan Williams  16 Coleridge and Parry 11.88 11.42 q 1
 4 1453 Jawayn Maynard  16 The St. Michael School 11.74 11.55 1
 5 39 Nathan Holder  16 Alexandra School 11.66 11.59 1
 6 1006 Jazzair Best  16 Queen's College 11.79 11.66 1
 7 810 Javonte Selman  15 Lester Vaughan School 12.08 11.80 1
 8 1127 Ranakco Beckles  16 St. George Secondary School 12.15 12.19 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -2.0
 1 1029 Josiah Gill  15 Queen's College 11.61 11.12 Q 2
 2 684 Jakobi Browne-Smith  16 Harrison College 11.43 11.23 Q 2



BSSAC Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  17:40 PM  3/27/2025  Page 4
Dasani-Powerade - 3/4/2025 to 3/28/2025

Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -2.0 ...   (Event 18  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 17)

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
 3 1345 Nathan Cumberbatch  16 The Lodge School 11.22 11.49 q 2
 4 1473 Ahmari Waterman  16 The St. Michael School 11.91 11.51 2
 5 159 Christopher Alleyne  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 11.84 11.61 2
 6 1256 Azario Stoute  15 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 11.95 11.62 2
 7 978 Cruz Holford  16 Providence Secondary 11.86 11.72 2
 8 554 Joshua Walrond  15 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 12.28 11.95 2

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI
 1 875 Kodi Small  16 Parkinson Memorial School 11.24 11.15 Q 3
 2 105 Azari Edey  16 Alleyne School 11.40 11.30 Q 3
 3 721 Jershaun Joseph  15 Harrison College 12.05 11.75 3
 4 448 I’akobi Gerald-Davis  16 Deighton Griffith 11.78 11.82 3
 5 169 Asher Brandford  16 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 11.62 11.86 3
 6 1279 Elias Ducan  16 The Ellerslie School 11.86 11.89 3
 7 1206 Jaquon Blackman-Gittens  16 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 11.89 11.90 3
 8 1182 Demmarian Richards  16 St. George Secondary School 12.18 12.11 3

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 17

BSSAC: 10.56 N 3/18/1992 Obadele Thompson, HC
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 1.7
 1 319 Dahrion Belgrave  16 Combermere School 10.98 10.79  
 2 875 Kodi Small  16 Parkinson Memorial School 11.15 10.93  
 3 1339 Jahkye Brewster  16 The Lodge School 11.16 10.93  
 4 1029 Josiah Gill  15 Queen's College 11.12 11.04  
 5 684 Jakobi Browne-Smith  16 Harrison College 11.23 11.17  
 6 1345 Nathan Cumberbatch  16 The Lodge School 11.49 11.31  
 7 302 Jaquan Williams  16 Coleridge and Parry 11.42 11.59  
 --- 105 Azari Edey  16 Alleyne School 11.30 FS  

Preliminaries
 9 1473 Ahmari Waterman  16 The St. Michael School 11.51  
 10 1453 Jawayn Maynard  16 The St. Michael School 11.55  
 11 39 Nathan Holder  16 Alexandra School 11.59  
 12 159 Christopher Alleyne  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 11.61  
 13 1256 Azario Stoute  15 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 11.62  
 14 1006 Jazzair Best  16 Queen's College 11.66  
 15 978 Cruz Holford  16 Providence Secondary 11.72  
 16 721 Jershaun Joseph  15 Harrison College 11.75  
 17 810 Javonte Selman  15 Lester Vaughan School 11.80  
 18 448 I’akobi Gerald-Davis  16 Deighton Griffith 11.82  
 19 169 Asher Brandford  16 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 11.86  
 20 1279 Elias Ducan  16 The Ellerslie School 11.89  
 21 1206 Jaquon Blackman-Gittens  16 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 11.90  
 22 554 Joshua Walrond  15 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 11.95  
 23 1182 Demmarian Richards  16 St. George Secondary School 12.11  
 24 1127 Ranakco Beckles  16 St. George Secondary School 12.19  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 20

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
BSSAC: 11.64 N 3/18/1985 Yolande Straughn, ELL

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.8

 1 133 Aniya Nurse  17 Alleyne School 12.05 11.77 Q 1
 2 1110 Saraya Nicholls  18 Springer Memorial School 12.56 12.34 Q 1
 3 1404 Chrisaria Ballantyne  19 The St. Michael School 12.62 12.46 q 1
 4 52 Dania Lewis  19 Alexandra School 12.87 12.61 1
 5 506 Keshara Bourne  18 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 13.06 12.67 1
 6 231 Avielle Small  17 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 13.82 13.78 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.9
 1 345 Alika Harewood  18 Combermere School 12.51 12.24 Q 2
 2 1038 Kaela Hinds  17 Queen's College 12.65 12.37 Q 2
 3 100 Shayla Clarke  19 Alleyne School 12.51 12.46 q 2
 4 1305 Jakya Padmore`  17 The Ellerslie School 12.75 12.78 2
 5 519 Zuri Ellis  18 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 13.36 13.06 2
 6 925 Zakayla Holder  18 Princess Margaret Secondary 13.48 13.19 2
 7 469 Olivia Mason  17 Deighton Griffith 14.67 14.86 2

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: -5.1
 1 1460 Gabrielle Pinder  19 The St. Michael School 12.54 12.50 Q 3
 2 341 Zaria Gittens  17 Combermere School 12.65 12.51 Q 3
 3 1119 Romancia Wiltshire  19 Springer Memorial School 12.48 12.52 3
 4 1048 Samara Olton  17 Queen's College 12.76 12.68 3
 5 708 Afia Greenidge  18 Harrison College 13.11 13.12 3
 6 1273 Jasmine Brathwaite  17 The Ellerslie School 13.65 13.45 3
 7 200 Janae Joe  17 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 14.16 14.27 3
 8 1191 Demar Staff  17 St. George Secondary School 14.69 14.74 3

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 20

BSSAC: 11.64 N 3/18/1985 Yolande Straughn, ELL
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals   Wind: 1.4
 1 133 Aniya Nurse  17 Alleyne School 11.77 11.66  
 2 345 Alika Harewood  18 Combermere School 12.24 12.05  
 3 1460 Gabrielle Pinder  19 The St. Michael School 12.50 12.18  
 4 1038 Kaela Hinds  17 Queen's College 12.37 12.25  
 5 100 Shayla Clarke  19 Alleyne School 12.46 12.28  
 6 341 Zaria Gittens  17 Combermere School 12.51 12.30  
 7 1110 Saraya Nicholls  18 Springer Memorial School 12.34 12.32  
 8 1404 Chrisaria Ballantyne  19 The St. Michael School 12.46 12.46  

Preliminaries
 9 1119 Romancia Wiltshire  19 Springer Memorial School 12.52  
 10 52 Dania Lewis  19 Alexandra School 12.61  
 11 506 Keshara Bourne  18 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 12.67  
 12 1048 Samara Olton  17 Queen's College 12.68  
 13 1305 Jakya Padmore`  17 The Ellerslie School 12.78  
 14 519 Zuri Ellis  18 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 13.06  
 15 708 Afia Greenidge  18 Harrison College 13.12  
 16 925 Zakayla Holder  18 Princess Margaret Secondary 13.19  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 20)

AgeName School FinalsPrelims
 17 1273 Jasmine Brathwaite  17 The Ellerslie School 13.45  
 18 231 Avielle Small  17 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 13.78  
 19 200 Janae Joe  17 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 14.27  
 20 1191 Demar Staff  17 St. George Secondary School 14.74  
 21 469 Olivia Mason  17 Deighton Griffith 14.86  

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 20

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
BSSAC: 10.35 N 3/26/2015 Mario Burke, HC

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.0

 1 193 Jayden Green  18 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 10.85 10.97 Q 1
 2 306 Shamari Addison  18 Combermere School 11.24 11.27 Q 1
 3 1254 Reginaleo Spencer  19 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 11.32 11.42 1
 4 112 Jaheem Griffith  17 Alleyne School 11.56 11.44 1
 5 674 Jordyn Adams  17 Harrison College 11.61 11.50 1
 6 6 Jadan Bowen  18 Alexandra School 11.81 12.14 1
 7 1388 Aaron Pollard  17 The Lodge School 12.10 12.15 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.5
 1 283 Makai King  18 Coleridge and Parry 11.08 10.82 Q 2
 2 213 Kevion Newton  18 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 11.33 10.86 Q 2
 3 85 Tyjah Bishop  19 Alleyne School 11.24 11.10 q 2
 4 1290 Travis Hoyte  19 The Ellerslie School 11.64 11.29 2
 5 1455 Ethan McCollin  17 The St. Michael School 11.60 11.41 2
 6 1170 Damani Layne  18 St. George Secondary School 11.86 11.49 2

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.7
 1 346 Teon Haynes  19 Combermere School 11.21 10.81 Q 3
 2 701 Amari Forde  18 Harrison College 11.43 11.06 Q 3
 3 284 Geovanny Lee  17 Coleridge and Parry 11.32 11.08 q 3
 4 1022 Keondre Cumberbatch  17 Queen's College 11.75 11.36 3
 5 545 Christen Small  17 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 11.91 11.52 3
 6 765 Sideeq Cain-Wharton  18 Lester Vaughan School 11.81 11.73 3
 7 1174 D'Andre Mitchell  18 St. George Secondary School 11.87 11.98 3

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 20

BSSAC: 10.35 N 3/26/2015 Mario Burke, HC
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -2.2
 1 193 Jayden Green  18 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 10.97 10.59  
 2 346 Teon Haynes  19 Combermere School 10.81 10.80  
 3 213 Kevion Newton  18 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 10.86 10.86  
 4 283 Makai King  18 Coleridge and Parry 10.82 11.08  
 5 85 Tyjah Bishop  19 Alleyne School 11.10 11.09  
 6 306 Shamari Addison  18 Combermere School 11.27 11.12  
 7 284 Geovanny Lee  17 Coleridge and Parry 11.08 11.15  
 8 701 Amari Forde  18 Harrison College 11.06 11.25  

Preliminaries
 9 1290 Travis Hoyte  19 The Ellerslie School 11.29  
 10 1022 Keondre Cumberbatch  17 Queen's College 11.36  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 20)

AgeName School FinalsPrelims
 11 1455 Ethan McCollin  17 The St. Michael School 11.41  
 12 1254 Reginaleo Spencer  19 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 11.42  
 13 112 Jaheem Griffith  17 Alleyne School 11.44  
 14 1170 Damani Layne  18 St. George Secondary School 11.49  
 15 674 Jordyn Adams  17 Harrison College 11.50  
 16 545 Christen Small  17 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 11.52  
 17 765 Sideeq Cain-Wharton  18 Lester Vaughan School 11.73  
 18 1174 D'Andre Mitchell  18 St. George Secondary School 11.98  
 19 6 Jadan Bowen  18 Alexandra School 12.14  
 20 1388 Aaron Pollard  17 The Lodge School 12.15  

 
Event 21  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
BSSAC: 25.62 N 3/17/2011 Cristanna McConney, QC

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.1

 1 716 Kyla Holder  12 Harrison College 29.72 28.19 Q 1
 2 188 Raven Fredricks  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 29.07 28.37 Q 1
 3 1176 Ijahrika Mounter  12 St. George Secondary School 29.34 28.52 q 1
 4 1100 Makhia Gittens  12 Springer Memorial School 29.88 28.88 1
 5 479 Brianna Rollins  12 Deighton Griffith 31.11 29.47 1
 6 1450 Akeri Lewis  12 The St. Michael School 30.77 30.54 1
 7 35 Cayah Harvey  12 Alexandra School 31.94 31.04 1
 8 1342 Rikaysia Chandler-Stuart  12 The Lodge School 31.67 31.35 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.5
 1 239 Dekasia Waithe  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 27.73 27.38 Q 2
 2 23 Kalia Curwen  12 Alexandra School 29.55 28.27 Q 2
 3 310 Anara Alleyne-Toussaint  12 Combermere School 29.55 28.45 q 2
 4 1056 Cayla Rogers  12 Queen's College 29.95 28.98 2
 5 111 Lilian Greenidge-Mondore  12 Alleyne School 30.27 29.15 2
 6 1318 Chelsea Yarde  12 The Ellerslie School 31.62 30.57 2
 7 524 Juniya Haynes  12 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 32.22 31.07 2

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.7
 1 508 Zaniyah Browne  12 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 28.66 28.10 Q 3
 2 717 Serena Hope  12 Harrison College 29.45 28.55 Q 3
 3 1035 Brittani Hall  12 Queen's College 30.30 29.57 3
 4 783 Tranelle Goring  12 Lester Vaughan School 29.86 29.59 3
 5 257 Jaela Corbin  12 Coleridge and Parry 29.94 29.61 3
 6 119 Adijah Holder  12 Alleyne School 31.53 30.46 3
 7 412 Amia Pinder  12 Daryll Jordan Secondary School 32.02 30.64 3

 
Event 21  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13

BSSAC: 25.62 N 3/17/2011 Cristanna McConney, QC
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -3.7
 1 239 Dekasia Waithe  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 27.38 27.96  
 2 508 Zaniyah Browne  12 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 28.10 28.71  
 3 717 Serena Hope  12 Harrison College 28.55 28.79  
 4 23 Kalia Curwen  12 Alexandra School 28.27 28.84  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Section  1 Finals   Wind: -3.7 ...   (Event 21  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13)

AgeName School FinalsPrelims
 5 188 Raven Fredricks  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 28.37 28.86  
 6 716 Kyla Holder  12 Harrison College 28.19 29.03  
 7 1176 Ijahrika Mounter  12 St. George Secondary School 28.52 29.20  
 8 310 Anara Alleyne-Toussaint  12 Combermere School 28.45 29.21  

Preliminaries
 9 1100 Makhia Gittens  12 Springer Memorial School 28.88  
 10 1056 Cayla Rogers  12 Queen's College 28.98  
 11 111 Lilian Greenidge-Mondore  12 Alleyne School 29.15  
 12 479 Brianna Rollins  12 Deighton Griffith 29.47  
 13 1035 Brittani Hall  12 Queen's College 29.57  
 14 783 Tranelle Goring  12 Lester Vaughan School 29.59  
 15 257 Jaela Corbin  12 Coleridge and Parry 29.61  
 16 119 Adijah Holder  12 Alleyne School 30.46  
 17 1450 Akeri Lewis  12 The St. Michael School 30.54  
 18 1318 Chelsea Yarde  12 The Ellerslie School 30.57  
 19 412 Amia Pinder  12 Daryll Jordan Secondary School 30.64  
 20 35 Cayah Harvey  12 Alexandra School 31.04  
 21 524 Juniya Haynes  12 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 31.07  
 22 1342 Rikaysia Chandler-Stuart  12 The Lodge School 31.35  

 
Event 22  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
BSSAC: 24.05 N 3/19/2009 Shae Nurse, LS

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -3.3

 1 1430 Machai Greenidge  12 The St. Michael School 28.24 27.39 Q 1
 2 160 Dakari Alleyne  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 28.72 27.55 Q 1
 3 967 Cameron Adekanmi  12 Providence Secondary 28.67 27.60 q 1
 4 125 Natarie Lavine  12 Alleyne School 27.24 27.76 1
 5 1212 Nathan Carrington  12 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 28.36 28.69 1
 6 20 Dakari Corbin  12 Alexandra School 30.01 28.90 1
 7 369 Izaiah Rudder  12 Combermere School 29.61 29.77 1
 8 282 Levi Jones  12 Coleridge and Parry 30.69 31.60 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.5
 1 762 Xevion Browne  12 Lester Vaughan School 27.87 27.42 Q 2
 2 1063 Nyheim Simmons  12 Queen's College 27.83 27.84 Q 2
 3 439 Omari Cox  12 Deighton Griffith 28.48 28.08 2
 4 1149 Jay Goodridge  12 St. George Secondary School 28.37 28.40 2
 5 219 Rachae Payne  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 28.88 28.73 2
 6 713 Amari Hayde  12 Harrison College 28.82 28.95 2
 7 1368 Jaxavi Hinds  12 The Lodge School 30.14 29.09 2
 8 880 Wajeeh Toppin  12 Parkinson Memorial School 30.35 31.59 2

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.7
 1 1451 Ethan Linton  12 The St. Michael School 27.74 27.23 Q 3
 2 769 Osaji Clovis  12 Lester Vaughan School 28.39 27.57 Q 3
 3 1370 Kymanni Hurdle  12 The Lodge School 28.36 27.60 q 3
 4 1217 Ardyle Cockburn  12 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 28.80 28.31 3
 5 686 Lael Callender  12 Harrison College 29.38 29.40 3
 6 514 Judan Connell  12 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 30.29 30.41 3
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.7 ...   (Event 22  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13)

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
 7 1003 Demar-J Bend  12 Queen's College 30.64 30.59 3
 8 114 Jadiq Hinds  12 Alleyne School 28.20 31.46 3

 
Event 22  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13

BSSAC: 24.05 N 3/19/2009 Shae Nurse, LS
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals   Wind: +0.0
 1 1430 Machai Greenidge  12 The St. Michael School 27.39 26.71  
 2 1451 Ethan Linton  12 The St. Michael School 27.23 26.96  
 3 762 Xevion Browne  12 Lester Vaughan School 27.42 27.09  
 4 1063 Nyheim Simmons  12 Queen's College 27.84 27.11  
 5 160 Dakari Alleyne  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 27.55 27.38  
 6 769 Osaji Clovis  12 Lester Vaughan School 27.57 27.73  
 7 967 Cameron Adekanmi  12 Providence Secondary 27.60 28.10  
 8 1370 Kymanni Hurdle  12 The Lodge School 27.60 28.19  

Preliminaries
 9 125 Natarie Lavine  12 Alleyne School 27.76  
 10 439 Omari Cox  12 Deighton Griffith 28.08  
 11 1217 Ardyle Cockburn  12 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 28.31  
 12 1149 Jay Goodridge  12 St. George Secondary School 28.40  
 13 1212 Nathan Carrington  12 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 28.69  
 14 219 Rachae Payne  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 28.73  
 15 20 Dakari Corbin  12 Alexandra School 28.90  
 16 713 Amari Hayde  12 Harrison College 28.95  
 17 1368 Jaxavi Hinds  12 The Lodge School 29.09  
 18 686 Lael Callender  12 Harrison College 29.40  
 19 369 Izaiah Rudder  12 Combermere School 29.77  
 20 514 Judan Connell  12 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 30.41  
 21 1003 Demar-J Bend  12 Queen's College 30.59  
 22 114 Jadiq Hinds  12 Alleyne School 31.46  
 23 880 Wajeeh Toppin  12 Parkinson Memorial School 31.59  
 24 282 Levi Jones  12 Coleridge and Parry 31.60  

 
Event 23  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
BSSAC: 24.54 N 3/17/2011 Tristan Evelyn, SPR

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 2.6

 1 118 Rejada Hinds  13 Alleyne School 26.08 25.20 Q 1
 2 1089 Shaniya Carrington  14 Springer Memorial School 27.21 26.37 Q 1
 3 185 Erishan Edwards-Nedd  14 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 27.15 26.58 q 1
 4 317 Soleil Bascombe  14 Combermere School 27.98 27.23 1
 5 1344 Tahirah Clarke  14 The Lodge School 27.65 27.31 1
 6 930 Azaliyah Jackman  14 Princess Margaret Secondary 28.64 28.07 1
 7 633 Rynika Clarke  14 Graydon Sealy Secondary 28.75 28.31 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -5.1
 1 1308 Aliyah Redman  14 The Ellerslie School 26.70 26.38 Q 2
 2 1431 Zuri Guy  13 The St. Michael School 27.49 26.63 Q 2
 3 1108 Tiana Miller  14 Springer Memorial School 27.05 26.81 q 2
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -5.1 ...   (Event 23  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15)

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
 4 12 Taryn Brathwaite  13 Alexandra School 27.43 27.08 2
 5 295 Shariya Piggot  14 Coleridge and Parry 28.06 27.32 2
 6 404 Sariah Jordan  14 Daryll Jordan Secondary School 28.92 27.72 2
 7 517 Kayla Daniel  14 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 28.35 28.33 2
 8 463 Leandra Kinch  13 Deighton Griffith 28.85 28.38 2

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: -5.1
 1 1079 Taylor-Rai Wiggins  14 Queen's College 26.57 26.80 Q 3
 2 1441 Sarama James  14 The St. Michael School 27.11 27.31 Q 3
 3 1358 Aria Goslin  13 The Lodge School 27.34 27.42 3
 4 253 Alanna Bradshaw  14 Coleridge and Parry 27.90 27.83 3
 5 140 Chelsea Trotman-Hurley  14 Alleyne School 27.77 28.07 3
 6 927 Ky-Miah Horne-Ramsay  14 Princess Margaret Secondary 28.46 28.80 3
 7 683 Josiah Brathwaite  14 Harrison College 28.82 29.67 3
 8 309 Symphonii Alleyne  13 Combermere School 29.07 30.92 3

 
Event 23  Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15

BSSAC: 24.54 N 3/17/2011 Tristan Evelyn, SPR
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -0.4
 1 118 Rejada Hinds  13 Alleyne School 25.20 25.35  
 2 1308 Aliyah Redman  14 The Ellerslie School 26.38 26.05  
 3 1079 Taylor-Rai Wiggins  14 Queen's College 26.80 26.12  
 4 1441 Sarama James  14 The St. Michael School 27.31 26.24  
 5 1431 Zuri Guy  13 The St. Michael School 26.63 26.54  
 6 185 Erishan Edwards-Nedd  14 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 26.58 26.93  
 7 1089 Shaniya Carrington  14 Springer Memorial School 26.37 27.13  
 8 1108 Tiana Miller  14 Springer Memorial School 26.81 27.23  

Preliminaries
 9 12 Taryn Brathwaite  13 Alexandra School 27.08  
 10 317 Soleil Bascombe  14 Combermere School 27.23  
 11 1344 Tahirah Clarke  14 The Lodge School 27.31  
 12 295 Shariya Piggot  14 Coleridge and Parry 27.32  
 13 1358 Aria Goslin  13 The Lodge School 27.42  
 14 404 Sariah Jordan  14 Daryll Jordan Secondary School 27.72  
 15 253 Alanna Bradshaw  14 Coleridge and Parry 27.83  
 16 140 Chelsea Trotman-Hurley  14 Alleyne School 28.07  
 17 930 Azaliyah Jackman  14 Princess Margaret Secondary 28.07  
 18 633 Rynika Clarke  14 Graydon Sealy Secondary 28.31  
 19 517 Kayla Daniel  14 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 28.33  
 20 463 Leandra Kinch  13 Deighton Griffith 28.38  
 21 927 Ky-Miah Horne-Ramsay  14 Princess Margaret Secondary 28.80  
 22 683 Josiah Brathwaite  14 Harrison College 29.67  
 23 309 Symphonii Alleyne  13 Combermere School 30.92  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
 
Event 24  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
BSSAC: 22.13 N 3/11/2016 Darian Clarke, SMS

AgeName School PrelimsSeed
Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.5

 1 93 Khalil Bryan  14 Alleyne School 24.16 23.84 Q 1
 2 740 Kanu Robertson  14 Harrison College 24.83 24.09 Q 1
 3 1033 Danari Griffith  14 Queen's College 24.78 24.56 q 1
 4 1477 Axel Whitehead  13 The St. Michael School 25.75 25.01 1
 5 204 Rhys Knight  13 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 25.64 25.43 1
 6 462 Nyeem Jordan-Clarke  13 Deighton Griffith 26.35 25.46 1
 7 799 Ajani Mason  14 Lester Vaughan School 26.28 25.83 1
 8 1143 Kamali Edwards  13 St. George Secondary School 26.65 26.39 1

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.5
 1 1077 Daniel Whittaker  14 Queen's College 24.25 23.78 Q 2
 2 1468 Darran Skeete  14 The St. Michael School 24.97 23.86 Q 2
 3 1226 Jalino Hamlet  13 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 25.02 24.52 q 2
 4 83 Jayden Bailey  14 Alleyne School 26.05 25.10 2
 5 1383 Jaser Moore  13 The Lodge School 25.59 25.17 2
 6 744 Tremel Thompson  13 Harrison College 25.98 25.36 2
 7 782 Kai Goodridge  14 Lester Vaughan School 25.78 25.68 2
 8 1301 Dorian Lowe  14 The Ellerslie School 26.56 25.80 2

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.2
 1 398 Rikyle Griffith  14 Daryll Jordan Secondary School 24.42 23.49 Q 3
 2 289 Tyrese Mclean  14 Coleridge and Parry 24.61 23.84 Q 3
 3 56 Jaylan Newsam  14 Alexandra School 25.97 24.78 3
 4 1216 Shawneco Clarke  14 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 25.94 24.85 3
 5 1391 Haniko Proverbs  14 The Lodge School 25.26 24.88 3
 6 365 Simon Reid  14 Combermere School 25.52 25.12 3
 7 895 Ethan Benskin  14 Princess Margaret Secondary 26.41 25.85 3
 8 595 Davion Lovell  14 Grantley Adams Memorial School 26.40 26.56 3

 
Event 24  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15

BSSAC: 22.13 N 3/11/2016 Darian Clarke, SMS
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals   Wind: -2.0
 1 93 Khalil Bryan  14 Alleyne School 23.84 23.63  
 2 1077 Daniel Whittaker  14 Queen's College 23.78 23.87  
 3 740 Kanu Robertson  14 Harrison College 24.09 23.93  
 4 1468 Darran Skeete  14 The St. Michael School 23.86 24.00  
 5 398 Rikyle Griffith  14 Daryll Jordan Secondary School 23.49 24.04  
 6 289 Tyrese Mclean  14 Coleridge and Parry 23.84 24.58  
 7 1033 Danari Griffith  14 Queen's College 24.56 51.10  

Preliminaries
 7 1226 Jalino Hamlet  13 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 24.52  
 9 56 Jaylan Newsam  14 Alexandra School 24.78  
 10 1216 Shawneco Clarke  14 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 24.85  
 11 1391 Haniko Proverbs  14 The Lodge School 24.88  
 12 1477 Axel Whitehead  13 The St. Michael School 25.01  
 13 83 Jayden Bailey  14 Alleyne School 25.10  



BSSAC Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  17:40 PM  3/27/2025  Page 12
Dasani-Powerade - 3/4/2025 to 3/28/2025

Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15)

AgeName School FinalsPrelims
 14 365 Simon Reid  14 Combermere School 25.12  
 15 1383 Jaser Moore  13 The Lodge School 25.17  
 16 744 Tremel Thompson  13 Harrison College 25.36  
 17 204 Rhys Knight  13 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 25.43  
 18 462 Nyeem Jordan-Clarke  13 Deighton Griffith 25.46  
 19 782 Kai Goodridge  14 Lester Vaughan School 25.68  
 20 1301 Dorian Lowe  14 The Ellerslie School 25.80  
 21 799 Ajani Mason  14 Lester Vaughan School 25.83  
 22 895 Ethan Benskin  14 Princess Margaret Secondary 25.85  
 23 1143 Kamali Edwards  13 St. George Secondary School 26.39  
 24 595 Davion Lovell  14 Grantley Adams Memorial School 26.56  

 
Event 33  Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 17

BSSAC: 54.91 N 3/20/2007 Mara Weekes, LS
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals
 1 129 Leemiah London  16 Alleyne School 60.74 58.84  
 2 328 Chanecia Bryan  16 Combermere School 58.47 59.57  
 3 646 Diamond Greenidge  16 Graydon Sealy Secondary 60.81 59.89  
 4 1439 Jahzara Inniss  15 The St. Michael School 61.45 59.92  
 5 1429 Leanna Green  15 The St. Michael School 62.54 60.95  
 6 377 Savannah Thorne  15 Combermere School 63.12 64.37  
 7 1101 Alissa Greene  16 Springer Memorial School 64.38 64.47  

Preliminaries
 8 190 Shawtay Gill  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 66.84  
 9 296 Shanira Reid  16 Coleridge and Parry 67.49  
 10 1313 Daniella Small  15 The Ellerslie School 67.98  
 11 466 Soweto Lorde  15 Deighton Griffith 69.63  
 12 1026 Deneisha Fields-Caleb  15 Queen's College 70.76  
 13 1068 Akeila Sparrock  15 Queen's College 71.39  
 14 1336 Caitlyn Boyce  15 The Lodge School 71.95  
 15 533 Syera Murray  16 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 72.52  
 16 1341 Kyiesha Burrowes-Stephens 15 The Lodge School 75.20  
 17 1093 Nyah Clarke  16 Springer Memorial School 75.64  
 18 254 Azariel Clarke  16 Coleridge and Parry 75.97  
 19 417 Zarhea Sobers  16 Daryll Jordan Secondary School 76.13  
 20 1175 Ishana Moore  16 St. George Secondary School 1:24.40  

 
Event 34  Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 17

BSSAC: 47.86 N 3/17/2016 Antoni Hoyte-Small, QC
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals
 1 746 Zachary Wall  16 Harrison College 49.74 48.44  
 2 1345 Nathan Cumberbatch  16 The Lodge School 52.86 51.04  
 3 734 Aidan Moore  16 Harrison College 52.39 51.06  
 4 647 Zaccheaus Greenidge  16 Graydon Sealy Secondary 52.26 51.17  
 5 261 Jaiko Devonish  15 Coleridge and Parry 53.19 51.36  
 6 1279 Elias Ducan  16 The Ellerslie School 53.27 54.25  
 7 661 Daniel Murray  16 Graydon Sealy Secondary 53.63 54.32  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Section  1 Finals ...   (Event 34  Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 17)

AgeName School FinalsPrelims
 8 449 J'Qwon Gibson  15 Deighton Griffith 52.83 55.15  

Preliminaries
 9 772 Taje Coward  15 Lester Vaughan School 53.37  
 10 233 Swizer Stephens  16 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 53.74  
 11 1386 Dinari Newton-McClean  15 The Lodge School 53.80  
 12 847 Thierry Haynes  15 Parkinson Memorial School 54.08  
 13 1231 Jadon Jardon  16 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 55.55  
 14 332 Kai Davis  16 Combermere School 55.59  
 15 1312 Kobe Shaw  16 The Ellerslie School 56.68  
 16 1256 Azario Stoute  15 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 57.25  
 17 216 Nicholas Olton  16 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 58.06  
 18 914 Devonte Eversley  16 Princess Margaret Secondary 58.30  
 19 554 Joshua Walrond  15 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 59.13  
 20 1073 Mayers Ty-Rhese  16 Queen's College 60.40  

 
Event 35  Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 20

BSSAC: 53.13 N 3/27/2014 Sada Williams, CPS
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals
 1 320 Kelia Bentham  19 Combermere School 55.83 54.10  
 2 161 Ariel Archer  18 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 57.55 55.31  
 3 1109 Kanedra Morgan  18 Springer Memorial School 57.88 57.80  
 4 1403 Tanesha Arthur  19 The St. Michael School 59.93 57.84  
 5 1404 Chrisaria Ballantyne  19 The St. Michael School 59.10 58.33  
 6 313 Tia Applewhaite  17 Combermere School 58.20 59.59  
 7 242 Alyssa Weekes  18 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 58.67 60.80  
 8 1167 Shakira Kellman  17 St. George Secondary School 60.56 62.30  

Preliminaries
 9 506 Keshara Bourne  18 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 60.56  
 10 1081 Chelsea Worrell-Carter  17 Queen's College 61.32  
 11 1082 Azaria Alleyne  18 Springer Memorial School 62.06  
 12 116 Kenya Hinds  17 Alleyne School 64.24  
 13 141 Kneta Walcott  17 Alleyne School 64.59  
 14 1272 Aleayah Bradshaw  17 The Ellerslie School 65.06  
 15 63 Jakaisha Rodney-Watson  18 Alexandra School 65.59  
 16 1121 Acima Alleyne  18 St. George Secondary School 68.24  
 17 953 Celina Taylor  19 Princess Margaret Secondary 68.66  
 18 1273 Jasmine Brathwaite  17 The Ellerslie School 68.82  
 19 44 Caira Ifill  17 Alexandra School 69.20  
 20 526 Nicola Holder- Chester  18 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 72.61  

 
Event 36  Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 20

BSSAC: 46.80 N 3/15/2018 Jonathan Jones, HC
AgeName School FinalsPrelims

Section  1 Finals
 1 54 Aaron Morris  19 Alexandra School 48.93 47.62  
 2 1152 Shamari Greenidge-Lewis  18 St. George Secondary School 48.79 47.85  
 3 1165 Tarell Johnson-Rouse  18 St. George Secondary School 48.74 47.87  
 4 1366 Ke'iron Haynes  18 The Lodge School 48.75 47.90  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Section  1 Finals ...   (Event 36  Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 20)

AgeName School FinalsPrelims
 5 208 Jymarian Mallett  18 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 49.26 49.46  
 6 256 Nikolai Clarke  18 Coleridge and Parry 49.98 49.98  
 7 90 Ravaldo Browne  17 Alleyne School 49.44 50.36  
 --- 1354 Rashad Gibson  18 The Lodge School 49.32 DQ  

Preliminaries
 9 14 Amari Brown  18 Alexandra School 50.39  
 10 768 Kaden Clarke  17 Lester Vaughan School 50.50  
 11 1423 Kaden Dowrich-Roach  18 The St. Michael School 50.51  
 12 304 Damani Yearwood  17 Coleridge and Parry 50.62  
 13 1317 Marc Williams  17 The Ellerslie School 51.69  
 14 954 Donte Taylor  17 Princess Margaret Secondary 52.32  
 15 714 Coby Haynes  17 Harrison College 52.59  
 16 375 Ethan Thompson  19 Combermere School 52.93  
 17 1207 Jethan Bovell  18 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 54.17  
 18 1281 Jayvan Francois  18 The Ellerslie School 54.62  
 19 952 Ario Stuart  17 Princess Margaret Secondary 54.99  
 20 1032 Darreon Griffin  17 Queen's College 55.21  
 21 432 Roshae Broomes  17 Deighton Griffith 55.91  
 --- 131 Kymali Maynard  19 Alleyne School DNF  
 --- 1017 Jonathan Clarke  17 Queen's College DQ  

 
Event 37  Girls 800 Meter Run Under 13

BSSAC: 2:29.65 N 3/30/2017 Layla Haynes, HC
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 1025 Celia Dowridge  12 Queen's College 2:51.71 2:47.88  
 2 648 Keanna Harewood  12 Graydon Sealy Secondary 2:53.04 2:48.23  
 3 17 Ania Catlyn  12 Alexandra School 2:52.06 2:49.04  
 4 356 Aziza Knight  12 Combermere School 2:52.84 2:52.40  
 5 1120 Ise Wood  12 Springer Memorial School 2:58.24 2:56.21  
 6 222 Amiyah Prescod  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 2:50.24 2:58.34  
 7 643 Davisha Grandison  12 Graydon Sealy Secondary 2:57.09 3:09.90  

 
Event 38  Boys 800 Meter Run Under 13

BSSAC: 2:17.27 N 3/18/1995 Wilan Louis, SLB
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 125 Natarie Lavine  12 Alleyne School 2:33.20 2:25.62  
 2 724 Zachary Ladipo  12 Harrison College 2:35.93 2:27.64  
 3 921 Charles Hackim  12 Princess Margaret Secondary 2:41.57 2:31.71  
 4 269 Shiloh Greene  12 Coleridge and Parry 2:37.86 2:33.06  
 5 1232 Reniko Johnson  12 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 2:37.74 2:37.48  
 6 1378 Amari Lorde  12 The Lodge School 2:42.42 2:38.04  
 7 352 Jahmali Jackman  12 Combermere School 2:40.99 2:39.09  
 8 162 Dachae Archer  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 2:40.49 2:54.21  



BSSAC Championship Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  17:40 PM  3/27/2025  Page 15
Dasani-Powerade - 3/4/2025 to 3/28/2025

Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
 
Event 39  Girls 800 Meter Run Under 15

BSSAC: 2:21.10 N 3/18/1995 Sheena Gooding, LS
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 207 Zajara Layne  14 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 2:32.29 2:28.50  
 2 172 Jendaya Burke  13 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 2:34.56 2:30.19  
 3 729 Laila Mcintyre  14 Harrison College 2:33.39 2:31.00  
 4 1188 Tahlia Selman  13 St. George Secondary School 2:39.13 2:33.95  
 5 1107 T-Mara Mayers  14 Springer Memorial School 2:41.81 2:39.87  
 6 703 Tahira Fraser  13 Harrison College 2:43.88 2:41.25  
 7 1332 Safia Bernard  13 The Lodge School 2:41.90 2:42.31  
 8 1058 Shalon-Mycal Rowe  14 Queen's College 2:42.47 2:43.02  

 
Event 40  Boys 800 Meter Run Under 15

BSSAC: 2:00.08 N 3/19/2009 Jerrad Mason, HC
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 560 Emmanuel Augustin  14 Grantley Adams Memorial School 2:14.31 2:12.69  
 2 1385 Asher Nelson-Downes  14 The Lodge School 2:17.60 2:17.11  
 3 745 Zane Walcott  14 Harrison College 2:20.08 2:20.02  
 4 154 Dakari Thompson-Waite  13 Alma Parris Academy 2:23.76 2:20.03  
 5 326 Dishon Browne  13 Combermere School 2:21.08 2:23.73  
 6 192 Niondre Gooding  14 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 2:21.08 2:26.08  
 7 1356 Shakobi Gittens  14 The Lodge School 2:18.73 2:38.17  
 --- 186 Josiah Forde  14 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 2:12.40 DQ  

 
Event 47  Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 17

BSSAC: 4:45.68 N 3/18/1994 Janelle Innis, PA
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 963 Lashay Wilkinson  15 Princess Margaret Secondary 5:13.34 5:07.82  
 2 372 Taryn Sutherland  16 Combermere School 5:24.84 5:23.36  
 3 328 Chanecia Bryan  16 Combermere School 5:24.93 5:26.87  
 4 168 Victori Bourne  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 5:27.03 5:27.38  
 5 1448 Alexis Lashley  16 The St. Michael School 5:47.62 5:41.66  
 6 707 Saniya Graham  15 Harrison College 5:53.10 5:43.59  
 7 855 Shameka Kellman  15 Parkinson Memorial School 5:48.19 5:58.17  
 8 89 Natalya Bridgeman-Smart  16 Alleyne School 6:21.33 6:05.29  
 9 205 Sariya Lamaison  14 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 6:16.28 6:12.04  
 10 1101 Alissa Greene  16 Springer Memorial School 6:05.83 6:12.23  
 11 1028 Nyha Douglin  15 Queen's College 6:25.75  

 
Event 48  Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 17

BSSAC: 4:09.17 N 3/26/2015 Jonathan Jones, CPS
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 450 Brendan Gill  16 Deighton Griffith 4:29.21 4:29.76  
 2 370 Alec Simmons  15 Combermere School 4:31.27 4:31.18  
 3 739 Zindzele Renwick-Williams 15 Harrison College 4:36.02 4:34.38  
 4 1428 Giovanni Greaves  16 The St. Michael School 4:35.90 4:38.19  
 5 1243 Yeshua Nurse  16 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 4:40.53 4:38.73  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Section  1 ...   (Event 48  Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 17)

AgeName School FinalsSeed
 6 357 Justin Leacock  16 Combermere School 4:51.83 4:43.72  
 7 750 Walton Yarbrough  16 Harrison College 4:49.56 4:43.76  
 8 869 Bryson Quarless  15 Parkinson Memorial School 4:50.02 4:44.13  
 9 175 Kyron Clarke  16 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 4:59.26 4:57.81  
 10 1070 Zico Thomas  15 Queen's College 4:58.64 5:03.65  
 11 1374 Zach King  15 The Lodge School 4:57.26 5:23.85  
 12 1073 Mayers Ty-Rhese  16 Queen's College 4:55.43 5:46.93  

 
Event 49  Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 20

BSSAC: 4:46.73 N 3/22/2012 Sonia Gaskin, PA
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 66 Ashlyn Simmons  18 Alexandra School 5:01.43 4:53.03  
 2 1064 Danya Skeete  17 Queen's College 5:21.60 5:06.67  
 3 1479 Jade Williams  19 The St. Michael School 5:39.57 5:26.05  
 4 837 Renecia Brooks  17 Parkinson Memorial School 5:42.13 5:32.02  
 5 116 Kenya Hinds  17 Alleyne School 5:37.87 5:35.22  
 6 1116 Ranesha Stewart  17 Springer Memorial School 5:57.22 5:41.21  
 7 69 Zoe Thomas  17 Alexandra School 5:38.58 5:42.64  
 8 1071 Azaria Thompson  18 Queen's College 5:42.12 5:43.91  
 9 1407 Sharifa Best  18 The St. Michael School 5:46.41 5:45.21  
 10 374 Nyema Taylor  18 Combermere School 6:06.62 5:52.85  
 11 735 Jasmine Mottley  15 Harrison College 6:10.02 6:19.06  
 12 948 Romancia Springer  17 Princess Margaret Secondary 6:24.41 6:43.56  

 
Event 50  Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 20

BSSAC: 4:00.90 N 3/26/2015 Raheem Skinner, CS
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 335 Daniel Duncan  19 Combermere School 4:26.94 4:15.49  
 2 688 Matthieu Clarke  18 Harrison College 4:21.97 4:18.36  
 3 730 Luke Mcintyre  17 Harrison College 4:24.76 4:19.24  
 4 1161 Lebron Horne-Small  18 St. George Secondary School 4:27.72 4:23.34  
 5 1242 Nathaniel Nurse  18 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 4:29.11 4:26.69  
 6 36 Dylan Headley  17 Alexandra School 4:36.15 4:30.49  
 7 766 Aryton Carter  17 Lester Vaughan School 5:02.33 4:45.42  
 8 260 Azahri Dallaway  18 Coleridge and Parry 4:43.58 4:48.11  
 9 998 Thomas Armstrong  17 Queen's College 4:47.07 4:50.36  
 10 241 Aidan Warner  17 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 4:52.87 4:51.58  
 11 1382 Jayquon Medford  17 The Lodge School 4:59.98 4:54.64  
 12 1152 Shamari Greenidge-Lewis  18 St. George Secondary School 4:51.21 4:57.55  

 
Event 52  Boys 3000 Meter Run Junior

BSSAC: 10:14.81 N 3/15/2012 Khobi Noel, ALL
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 560 Emmanuel Augustin  14 Grantley Adams Memorial School 10:47.26  
 2 1261 Sebastian Clarke  14 St. Winifred's School 11:14.26  
 3 724 Zachary Ladipo  12 Harrison College 11:17.07  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
Section  1 ...   (Event 52  Boys 3000 Meter Run Junior)

AgeName School FinalsSeed
 4 266 Reco Gibson  13 Coleridge and Parry 11:26.98  
 5 326 Dishon Browne  13 Combermere School 11:36.44  
 6 924 Isaiah Hazell-John  13 Princess Margaret Secondary 11:40.80  
 7 488 Thierry Thomas  13 Deighton Griffith 11:48.39  
 8 1335 Rakyrie Bowen  13 The Lodge School 11:53.11  
 9 192 Niondre Gooding  14 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 12:03.86  
 10 467 Jacobi Lovell  14 Deighton Griffith 12:05.32  
 11 1233 Armani Jones  13 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 12:05.66  
 12 270 Zion Greene  13 Coleridge and Parry 12:05.67  
 13 1264 Zack Gill  14 St. Winifred's School 12:10.00  
 14 512 Darrion Chase  13 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 12:20.01  
 15 887 Lebron Yorrick  13 Parkinson Memorial School 12:28.38  
 16 932 Nevere Jones  13 Princess Margaret Secondary 12:36.28  
 17 705 Tyler Gill  14 Harrison College 12:39.96  
 18 308 Nicholai Alleyne  13 Combermere School 12:43.90  
 19 390 Michah Cumberbatch  14 Daryll Jordan Secondary School 12:43.94  
 20 858 Reshawn Maynard  12 Parkinson Memorial School 13:08.05  
 21 993 Hugo Vermeulen  13 Providence Secondary 13:42.33  
 --- 1375 Amarii Knight  12 The Lodge School DNF  

 
Event 61  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 17

BSSAC: 47.59 N 3/15/2018 Christ Church Foundation Sch., CCFS
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 The St. Michael School     50.65 49.24  
 2 Lester Vaughan School     49.74 50.03  
 3 Combermere School     49.96 50.22  
 4 Alleyne School     51.20 50.33  
 5 Harrison College     51.33 51.71  
 6 Coleridge and Parry     51.30 54.36  
 7 Springer Memorial School     50.21 68.49  
 --- Christ Church Foundation Sch.     50.00 DQ  

 
Event 62  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 17

BSSAC: 42.42 N 3/22/2012 The Lodge School, LS
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 The Lodge School     43.89 43.31  
 2 Queen's College     43.84 43.68  
 3 Harrison College     43.71 43.74  
 4 Coleridge and Parry     45.48 44.97  
 5 St. George Secondary School     46.00 46.46  
 --- Alexandra School     45.37 DNF  
 --- The St. Michael School     45.56 DQ  
 --- Parkinson Memorial School     45.96 DQ  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Track Events
 
Event 63  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Under 20

BSSAC: 46.48 N 3/20/2025 Combermere School, CS
Ke. Bentham, Z. Gittens, N. Taylor, A. Harewood

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Section  1

 1 Alleyne School     47.04 46.87  
 2 Combermere School     46.48 47.02  
 3 Queen's College     48.32 47.74  
 4 Springer Memorial School     48.22 48.72  
 5 The Ellerslie School     51.26 51.52  
 6 Harrison College     50.76 53.24  
 7 The St. Michael School     47.61 55.14  
 --- Christ Church Foundation Sch.     49.26 DQ  

 
Event 64  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Under 20

BSSAC: 40.64 N 3/21/2017 The St. Michael School, SMS
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Section  1
 1 Christ Church Foundation Sch.     41.76 41.21  
 2 Combermere School     42.73 42.09  
 3 Coleridge and Parry     42.49 42.57  
 4 St. George Secondary School     43.25 42.95  
 5 Harrison College     42.73 43.09  
 6 The Lodge School     43.25 43.26  
 7 Alexandra School     43.43 43.65  
 8 The St. Michael School     42.63 44.19  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Field Events - Jumps
 
Event 71  Girls High Jump Under 17

BSSAC: 1.85m N 3/10/2010 Akela Jones, SPR
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Flight  1
 1 1457 Shania Mottley  15 The St. Michael School 1.70m 1.61m  
 2 58 Kiami-Rae Orford  16 Alexandra School 1.64m 1.58m  
 3 1039 Jazara Lavine  15 Queen's College 1.45m 1.50m  
 4 190 Shawtay Gill  15 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 1.50m 1.50m  
 5 1411 Deuel Boxill  16 The St. Michael School 1.55m 1.45m  
 6 731 Haley Merritt  15 Harrison College 1.40m 1.45m  
 7 726 Destiny Layne  16 Harrison College 1.55m 1.45m  
 8 339 Nairobi Gill  16 Combermere School 1.45m 1.45m  
 9 609 Keira Phillips  15 Grantley Adams Memorial School 1.45m 1.40m  
 10 928 Nyla Hunte  16 Princess Margaret Secondary 1.40m 1.40m  
 11 1093 Nyah Clarke  16 Springer Memorial School 1.40m 1.40m  
 12 963 Lashay Wilkinson  15 Princess Margaret Secondary 1.40m 1.35m  
 13 1011 Annikka Buntin  16 Queen's College 1.40m 1.30m  

 
Event 72  Boys High Jump Under 17

BSSAC: 2.03m N 3/16/2007 Daniel Burke, HC
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Flight  1
 1 933 Deryco Lewis  16 Princess Margaret Secondary 1.75m 1.80m  
 2 362 Jonathan Neblett-Roach  16 Combermere School 1.75m 1.75m  
 3 804 Drashaun Nimblet  16 Lester Vaughan School 1.70m 1.70m  
 4 1376 Kaliq Lashley  16 The Lodge School 1.70m 1.70m  
 5 1339 Jahkye Brewster  16 The Lodge School 1.75m 1.65m  
 5 1436 Xavier Holder  15 The St. Michael School 1.65m 1.65m  
 7 243 Kai White  16 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 1.65m 1.65m  
 8 709 Liam Greig  15 Harrison College 1.70m 1.60m  
 9 628 Kevonte Cadogan  15 Graydon Sealy Secondary 1.70m 1.60m  
 10 640 Jeremiah Forde  16 Graydon Sealy Secondary 1.65m 1.60m  
 10 415 Shawn Samuels  15 Daryll Jordan Secondary School 1.70m 1.60m  

 
Event 73  Girls High Jump Under 20

BSSAC: 1.80m N 3/20/2009 Jamiyla Jordan, LS
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Flight  1
 1 327 Nailah Browne  19 Combermere School 1.72m 1.66m  
 2 350 Zakaiya Hunte  19 Combermere School 1.69m 1.66m  
 3 695 Shonae Davis  17 Harrison College 1.45m 1.50m  
 4 1443 Kijana Johnson  18 The St. Michael School 1.50m 1.50m  
 5 163 Eboni Atherley  19 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 1.45m 1.50m  
 6 1465 Jasmine Sealy  19 The St. Michael School 1.50m 1.45m  
 6 938 Sha-Davia Millington  17 Princess Margaret Secondary 1.40m 1.45m  
 8 1103 Ebony Jones  18 Springer Memorial School 1.45m 1.40m  
 9 1082 Azaria Alleyne  18 Springer Memorial School 1.40m 1.40m  
 10 599 Layla Marshall  18 Grantley Adams Memorial School 1.40m 1.40m  
 --- 811 Danielle Small  17 Lester Vaughan School 1.40m NH  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Field Events - Jumps
 
Event 74  Boys High Jump Under 20

BSSAC: 2.18m N 3/28/2001 Damon Thompson, CP
AgeName School FinalsSeed

Flight  1
 1 1452 Aaron Massiah  18 The St. Michael School 1.97m 1.97m  
 2 736 Jules O'Garro  17 Harrison College 1.91m 1.94m  
 3 1373 Nathan King  18 The Lodge School 1.94m 1.85m  
 4 432 Roshae Broomes  17 Deighton Griffith 1.88m 1.85m  
 5 322 Kaelan Blackman  17 Combermere School 1.85m 1.80m  
 6 182 Dominic Durant  17 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 1.75m 1.80m  
 7 765 Sideeq Cain-Wharton  18 Lester Vaughan School 1.80m 1.80m  
 8 692 Zane Cox  18 Harrison College 1.85m 1.75m  
 9 1195 Karim Wade  18 St. George Secondary School 1.75m 1.75m  
 10 1377 Kai Laurie  19 The Lodge School 1.80m 1.75m  
 11 1418 Darren Clarke  19 The St. Michael School 1.75m 1.70m  
 --- 338 Azari Garraway  18 Combermere School 1.80m NH  

 
Event 75  Girls Long Jump Under 13

BSSAC: 5.19m N 3/11/2011 Cristanna McConney, QC
AgeName School FinalsSeed Wind

Flight  1
1 305 Zaria Yearwood  12 Coleridge and Parry 4.32m 4.43m  NWI  
2 111 Lilian Greenidge-Mondore  12 Alleyne School 4.32m 4.37m  NWI  
3 508 Zaniyah Browne  12 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 4.06m 4.30m  NWI  
4 310 Anara Alleyne-Toussaint  12 Combermere School 4.42m 4.27m  NWI  
5 119 Adijah Holder  12 Alleyne School 4.00m 4.23m  NWI  
6 717 Serena Hope  12 Harrison College 3.91m 4.16m  NWI  
7 1176 Ijahrika Mounter  12 St. George Secondary School 4.33m 3.99m  NWI  
8 1114 Janae Squires  12 Springer Memorial School 4.05m 3.94m  NWI  
8 1450 Akeri Lewis  12 The St. Michael School 4.05m 3.94m  NWI  

10 697 Abigail Durant  12 Harrison College 3.75m 3.85m  NWI  
11 23 Kalia Curwen  12 Alexandra School 4.17m 3.84m  NWI  
--- 330 Jahzara Cottle  12 Combermere School 3.80m FOUL    

 
Event 76  Boys Long Jump Under 13

BSSAC: 5.34m N 3/15/2012 Matthew Clarke, CS
AgeName School FinalsSeed Wind

Flight  1
1 125 Natarie Lavine  12 Alleyne School 4.78m 4.81m  NWI  
2 1212 Nathan Carrington  12 St. Leonard's Boys' Secondary 4.57m 4.70m  NWI  
3 1451 Ethan Linton  12 The St. Michael School 4.42m 4.66m  NWI  
4 967 Cameron Adekanmi  12 Providence Secondary 4.31m 4.59m  NWI  
5 1368 Jaxavi Hinds  12 The Lodge School 4.09m 4.54m  NWI  
6 183 Arin Eastmond  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 4.30m 4.36m  NWI  
7 1392 D'Lijah Puckerin  12 The Lodge School 4.09m 4.15m  NWI  
8 162 Dachae Archer  12 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 4.23m 4.08m  NWI  
9 1410 Teyen Bostic  12 The St. Michael School 4.27m 4.04m  NWI  

10 290 Niriel Morris  12 Coleridge and Parry 4.16m 4.03m  NWI  
11 353 Mykah Jones  12 Combermere School 4.18m 4.01m  NWI  
12 269 Shiloh Greene  12 Coleridge and Parry 4.12m 3.60m  NWI  
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Barbados Secondary Schools' Athletic Championship Finals 2025
Usain Bolt Sports Complex, St. Michael

Results - Field Events - Jumps
 
Event 77  Girls Long Jump Under 15

BSSAC: 5.64m N 3/13/2009 Akela Jones, SPR
AgeName School FinalsSeed Wind

Flight  1
1 118 Rejada Hinds  13 Alleyne School 4.85m 5.36m  NWI  
2 1441 Sarama James  14 The St. Michael School 4.55m 5.17m  NWI  
3 1079 Taylor-Rai Wiggins  14 Queen's College 4.34m 4.91m  NWI  
4 1108 Tiana Miller  14 Springer Memorial School 4.51m 4.90m  NWI  
5 1431 Zuri Guy  13 The St. Michael School 4.59m 4.68m  NWI  
6 1308 Aliyah Redman  14 The Ellerslie School 4.38m 4.47m  NWI  
7 930 Azaliyah Jackman  14 Princess Margaret Secondary 4.34m 4.46m  NWI  
8 229 Gabrielle Sandiford  14 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 4.26m 4.42m  NWI  
9 12 Taryn Brathwaite  13 Alexandra School 4.43m 4.41m  NWI  

10 776 Harmony Eversley-Grant  14 Lester Vaughan School 4.24m 4.38m  NWI  
11 9 Tijaya Boyce  13 Alexandra School 4.23m 3.50m  NWI  

 
Event 78  Boys Long Jump Under 15

BSSAC: 6.39m N 3/28/2014 Andre Callender, DGS
AgeName School FinalsSeed Wind

Flight  1
1 83 Jayden Bailey  14 Alleyne School 5.47m 5.53m  NWI  
2 1391 Haniko Proverbs  14 The Lodge School 5.58m 5.50m  NWI  
3 368 Raezario Roach  14 Combermere School 5.19m 5.42m  NWI  
4 210 Jalan McCallister  14 Christ Church Foundation Sch. 5.24m 5.41m  NWI  
5 751 Josiah Yarde  14 Harrison College 5.61m 5.36m  NWI  
5 1412 Kaiden Browne  14 The St. Michael School 5.44m 5.29m  NWI  
7 744 Tremel Thompson  13 Harrison College 5.19m 5.07m  NWI  
8 307 Kherri Alleyne  14 Combermere School 5.05m 5.04m  NWI  
9 863 Kato Morris  14 Parkinson Memorial School 5.15m 5.01m  NWI  

10 515 Ajalah Cumberbatch  14 Frederick Smith Secondary Sch. 5.10m 4.96m  NWI  
11 1128 Azico Bellamy  14 St. George Secondary School 5.09m 4.86m  NWI  
12 1051 Xavi Reece-Knight  14 Queen's College 5.26m 4.77m  NWI  
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